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LEGAL SUPPLEMENT--8 

GUYANA No. 18 of 1981 

ORDER 

Made Under 

THE CONSUMPTION TAX ACT 

(Cap. 80:02) 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 
4 OF THE CONSUMPTION TAX ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOL
LOWING ORDER:-

1. This Order, which amends the Consumption Tax Order•, c1tatwn 

may be cited as the Consumption Tax (Amendment) Order 1981, 
and shall be deemed to have come into operation on 20th Feb
ntary, 1981. 

2. The Principal Order is hereby amended - Amendment 
of the PMn-

(a) by the substitution of the particulars specified in mpal order

the Schedule hereto for the corresponding parti-
culars specified in the schedule thereto;

(b) by the deletion of the ,ad valorem tax imposed by
the Consumption Tax (Amen'dment Order 1980) ..
on those goods specified in the Schedule hereto on
which that tax was imposed.

•cap: 80:02 Subsidiary Legislation

.. No. 32 of 1980. 
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Tari.ff HeadJne 
Number 

Ex: 22.01 

22.01.1 
Ex: 22.02 

22.02.1 
Ex: 22.02.99 

Ex: 22.09 

22.09.11 

22.09.J.ll 
22.09.119 
22.09.19 
22.09.21 

22.09.211 
22.09.219 
22.09.29 
22J>9.31 

22.09.39 
22.09.41 

22.09.49 
22.09.5 
24.92.2 

SCHEDULE1 

Descriotion of Goods 

Waters. in.cludtne: soa waters and 'aeratetl 
waters: ice anil ·�ow: 

Aerated waters /not. fl.·avoure'd) 

Lemonade., fiavourerl spa waters and flavoured 
aerate'd waters, anu other non-alcoholic bever
ages, mot including fruit and vel!etable juices 
fallin1t within headin!! No. 20.07 

Aerateil beverages 
Other ( excluding beverages readv for con
sumotion. with a basis of mil.kl 

�oirits (other than tho�e of hea'ding HO. 22.08): 
liauors a•ntl other SPLrituous bevera.E!es: com
pound allocholic preparations (!known as "con
centrated extracts'') for the manufacture of 
beverages: 

JVhiskv. in bottle of a strength not exceed
rni? 80% Proof sPirit: 

Blentled wbiskv 
Other 

Other whiskv 
Bran'd"1. in bottle of a strenith not exceed

in !! 80% proof spirit: 

Blended brandv 
Other 

Other brandy 

Rate of Tu 

4c. oer bottle 

4c. oer bottle 

4c. oer bottle 

5;27.00 per o. gal 
$27.00 per p. !!al. 
$27.00 per o. gal. 

$28.00 ner p. eal. 
$28.00 per o. !!al. 
$28.00 ner o. iral. 

Rum. in bottle of a strenitth not exceediinl! 
80% oroof spit,it $16.10 per P. gal. 
Other rum 
Gin. in bottle of a 
80% proof spirit 
Other !!in 

Vodka 
Cigarettes 

strenith not excee·dinl! 
$16.10 per P. !!al. 

$16.10 per P. !!al. 
$16.10 oer P. e:al. 
$16.10 per P. 1tal 
$35.27 per kl:!. 

Made this 9th day of March, 1981.-

H. D. Hoyte.
Vice-P.resident 

Economic Planning and Finance. 
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