THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE--21ST MARCH, 1981 **LEGAL SUPPLEMENT--B**

No. 18 of 1981 **GUYANA**

ORDER

Made Under

THE CONSUMPTION TAX ACT

(Cap. 80:02)

IN EXERCISE ullet THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 4 OF THE CONSUMPTION TAX ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:—

- 1. This Order, which amends the Consumption Tax Order*, Citation may be cited as the Consumption Tax (Amendment) Order 1981, and shall be deemed to have come into operation on 20th Febmary, 1981.
 - The Principal Order is hereby amended —

Amendment

- (a) by the substitution of the particulars specified in cipal Order the Schedule hereto for the corresponding particulars specified in the schedule thereto;
- (b) by the deletion of the ad valorem tax imposed by the Consumption Tax (Amendment Order 1980)** on those goods specified in the Schedule hereto on which that tax was imposed.

*Cap: 80:02 Subsidiary Legislation

**No. 32 of 1980.

SCHEDULE

Tariff Heading Number	Description of Goods	Rate of Tax
Ex: 22.01	Waters. including spa waters and aerated waters: ice and show:	
22.01.1	Aerated waters (not flavoured)	4c. per bottle
Ex: 22.02	Lemonade, flavoured spa waters and flavoured aerated waters, and other non-alcoholic beverages, not including fruit and vegetable juices falling within heading No. 20.07	
22.02.1	Aerated beverages	4c. per bottle
Ex: 22.02.99	Other (excluding beverages ready for consumption, with a basis of milk)	4c. per bottle
Ex: 22.09	Spirits (other than those of heading HO. 22.08): liquors and other spirituous beverages: compound alocholic preparations (known as "concentrated extracts") for the manufacture of beverages:	
22.09.11	Whisky, in bottle of a strength not exceeding 80% proof spirit:	
22.09.111	Blended whisky	\$27.00 per p. gal.
22.09.119	Other	\$27.00 per p. gal.
22.09.19	Other whisky	\$27.00 per p. gal.
22.09.21	Brandy, in bottle of a strength not exceeding 80% proof spirit:	
22.09.211	Blended brandy	\$28.00 per p. gal.
22.09.219	Other	\$28.00 per p. gal.
22.09.29	Other brandy	\$28.00 per p. gal.
22.09.31	Rum, in bottle of a strength not exceeding 80% proof spirit	\$16.10 per p. gal.
22.09.39	Other rum	\$16.10 per p. gal.
22.09.41	Gin, in bottle of a strength not exceeding 80% proof spirit	\$16.10 per p. gal.
22.09.49	Other gin	\$16.10 per p. gal.
22.09.5	Vodka	\$16.10 per p. gal
24.92.2	Cigarettes	\$35.27 per kg.

Made this 9th day of March, 1981.

H. D. Hoyre, Vice-President Economic Planning and Finance.